purchase and receive from Seller, all of Seller’s right, title and interest in and to the Property, free and clear 

of all liens and encumbrances except for any Permitted Encumbrances (as defined on Exhibit B). 

PURCHASE PRICE 

2.1 Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be Two Hundred Twenty-Six 

Thousand Dollars ($226,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”) and shall be payable by Buyer to Seller as follows: 

(a) At or within five (5) days after Seller approves the Proposed Plat (as defined in 

Section 3.7 hereof), Buyer shall deposit the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) (the 

“Deposit”) with Seller to be held and returned/disbursed in accordance with this Agreement; and 

(b) At the Closing (as defined in Section 6.1 hereof), (i) the Deposit shall be paid to 

Seller and credited to the Purchase Price, and (ii) the remainder of the Purchase Price shall be paid by Buyer

[...]

(a) terminate this Agreement, in which event the Deposit shall be returned to Buyer 

and Seller shall promptly reimburse Buyer for its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses to be evidenced by 

reasonable supporting documentation of the payment of such expenses) incurred in connection with this 

Agreement (not to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00)), including, without limitation, 

survey costs, storm water consultant fees, permitting consultant fees, road crossing application costs, title 

search, and other fees and costs incurred in connection with Buyer’s due diligence and the lot split  

contemplated herein, and reasonable attorneys’ fees), and, after Buyer has recovered all such amounts (not 

to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00)), both Parties shall be relieved of and released from 

any further liability hereunder except with respect to provisions which expressly survive termination; or  

(b) pursue an action for specific performance to enforce Seller’s obligations to convey

[...]

purchase and receive from Seller, all of Seller’s right, title and interest in and to the Property, free and clear 

of all liens and encumbrances except for any Permitted Encumbrances (as defined on Exhibit B). 

PURCHASE PRICE 

2.1 Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property shall be Two Hundred Twenty-Six 

Thousand Dollars ($226,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”) and shall be payable by Buyer to Seller as follows: 

(a) At or within five (5) days after Seller approves the Proposed Plat (as defined in 

Section 3.7 hereof), Buyer shall deposit the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) (the 

“Deposit”) with Seller to be held and returned/disbursed in accordance with this Agreement; and 

(b) At the Closing (as defined in Section 6.1 hereof), (i) the Deposit shall be paid to 

Seller and credited to the Purchase Price, and (ii) the remainder of the Purchase Price shall be paid by Buyer